Challenge Victor Descos SHDP 2023
CAISSARGUES 18 et 19 Février 2023
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Hdp PISTES| 3 | 10 | 7 | 14 | 5 | 11 | 9 | 4 | 8 | 15 | 6 | 13 | 16
25 |DIERSTEIN Alain 216 | 156 | 200 | 161 170 | 184 | 201 | 172 | 200 | 202 | 183 | 2045 | 11|18591
33 |MEUNIER Franck 188 | 169 | 203 179 | 178 | 134 | 182 | 167 | 162 197 | 160 | 1919 | 11 174,45
27 |TONIETTO Nathalie 198 | 166 | 192 | 173 | 189 | 213 | 181 1312 | 7 [187.43
11_[COURRIER Eric 178 | 234 | 175 | 211 | 198 | 201 | 211 235 | 203 | 183 | 190 | 2219 | 11 ]201.73
18 |CANADAS Eric 191 | 170 | 225 | 172 | 168 | 172 | 162 | 204 | 197 | 231 | 153 | 157 | 151 | 2353 | 13 181,00
33 |MEO Guy 176 | 148 | 121 168 | 142 118 873 | 6 |145,50
24 |TONIETTO Thierry 214 | 208 | 189 | 164 | 196 | 206 | 1177 | 6 |196,17
TOTAL SCRATCH 971 | 895 | 995 | 893 | 882 | 885 | 858 | 952 | 915 | 989 | 838 | 935 | 890 | 11898] 65 | 183,05
HANDICAP EQUIPE 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 122 | 122 | 114 | 133 | 133 | 111 | 111 | 111 | 111 | 1524
TOTAL HANDICAP | 1085[1009| 1109|1007 1004|1007 972 [1085]|1048|1100] 949 | 1046|1001 13 422
BONUS 100 | 100 100 | 100 | 100 500
TOTAL HDP + BONUS/| 1085 | 1109 | 1209 | 1007 | 1004 | 1007 | 972 | 1185 | 1148 | 1200 | 949 | 1046 | 1001 | 13 922
CUMUL GENERAL | 1085 | 2194 | 3403 | 4410 | 5414 | 6421 | 7393 | 8578 | 9726 | 10926 | 11875| 1292113922
TOTAL HDP ADVERSAIRE| 1 153 | 965 [1037]1194[1080]|1099|1020]1047| 963 | 1095[ 1020|1047 1048




Challenge Victor Descos SHDP 2023
CAISSARGUES 18 et 19 Février 2023
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Hdp PISTES| 4 7 10 6 3 9 16 14 12 8 13 11 5
15 |TRUBIN Sergiy
31 |EGEA Joseph 203 170 | 169 | 160 | 159 | 148 | 148 1157 | 7 |165,29
27 |GROLLIER Murielle 194 | 148 | 177 | 138 | 182 | 163 | 155 | 181 187 | 138 | 186 | 192 | 189 [ 2230 | 13 |171,54
27 |VIGIN Sylvie 257 | 185 136 | 182 | 183 | 200 | 152 | 175 155 172 | 173 144 | 207 | 2321 | 13 1178,54
24 |VILLEDIEU Marcel 187 | 175 165 191 173 146 | 215 | 245 | 231 168 | 171 154 | 189 [ 2410 | 13 185,38
16 |BALES Jérome 204 [ 206 | 258 | 176 | 167 | 177 | 1188 | 6 (198,00
8 |BARTOUT Ludovic 195 | 246 | 210 | 269 | 255 [ 234 | 230 | 203 | 209 | 244 | 179 | 246 | 181 | 2901 | 13| 223
TOTAL SCRATCH 1036 924 | 857 | 940 | 952 | 891 [ 900 | 1008 | 988 | 980 | 885 | 903 | 943 | 12207 ] 65 | 187,80
HANDICAP EQUIPE 17 ( 117 { 117 | 117 | 117 | 117 | 117 | 102 [ 102 | 102 | 102 [ 102 | 102 | 1431
TOTAL HANDICAP 1153|1041 974 |1057[1069(1008|1017(1110| 1090|1082 987 |1005|1045( 13 638
BONUS 100 | 100 100 | 100 100 500
TOTAL HDP + BONUS| 1253 | 1141 | 974 | 1057 | 1169 | 1108 | 1017 | 1110 | 1090 | 1182 | 987 | 1005 | 1045 | 14 138
CUMUL GENERAL | 1253 | 2394 | 3368 | 4425 | 5594 | 6702 | 7719 | 8829 | 9919 (11101| 1208813093 | 14138
TOTAL HDP ADVERSAIRE] 1085 978 | 977 [ 1105|1063 957 (1170 1299|1182 997 | 1074|1070 1 128




Challenge Victor Descos SHDP 2023
CAISSARGUES 18 et 19 Février 2023
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Hdp PISTES| 5 9 12 15 13 8 11 7 3 14 16 4 6
22 |INIETO Bernard 191 145 200 183 225 204 180 208 202 1738 [ 9 |193,11
20 |MARTIN Jean-Claude 217 192 172 213 212 171 161 1338 | 7 |1191,14
27 |URBAN Pascal 139 132 167 155 186 213 169 201 212 165 200 196 177 | 2312 | 13 (177,85
25 |LAURENT DE VALORS H 172 174 156 137 220 171 126 1156 | 7 |165,14
23 |NIETO Laurent 176 205 179 153 215 179 149 185 225 190 222 176 235 | 2489 | 13 (191,46
27 [BINKOWSKI Wojtek 143 189 177 155 664 4 166,00
27 INIETO Hervé 182 162 165 175 190 234 1108 | 6 |184,67
TOTAL SCRATCH 895 848 874 801 985 965 838 | 1001 | 972 772 969 963 999 111882] 65 (182,80
HANDICAP EQUIPE 117 117 117 122 119 119 119 132 132 132 129 129 129 1613
TOTAL HANDICAP 1012 | 965 991 923 110411084 957 (1133|1104 904 |1098(1092|1128] 13495
BONUS 100 100 100 100 100 100 600
TOTAL HDP + BONUS| 1012 | 965 991 923 | 1204 | 1184 | 957 | 1233 | 1104 | 904 | 1198 | 1192 | 1228 | 14 095
CUMUL GENERAL 1012 | 1977 | 2968 | 3891 | 5095 [ 6279 | 7236 | 8469 | 9573 (10477|11675]|12867| 14095
TOTAL HDP ADVERSAIRE| 1061 [ 100910781054 950 [1065(117811040|11172(1078[1059]|1066]| 1045




Challenge Victor Descos SHDP 2023
CAISSARGUES 18 et 19 Février 2023
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Hdp PISTES| 6 12 9 4 15 13 7 16 14 3 5 10 11
22 [GREGOIRE William 172 193 164 | 206 258 214 | 223 279 180 197 228 245 184 | 2743 | 13 (211,00
31 |BEROUD Christophe 195 156 157 198 156 174 191 213 204 156 156 171 151 | 2278 | 13 (175,23
23 |DENEREAZ Louis 176 171 179 142 159 174 | 207 166 178 234 154 171 193 | 2304 | 13 (177,23
25 |MAS Jérémy 212 155 158 172 223 186 152 210 160 165 180 193 202 | 2368 | 13 [182,15
24 |[MITSLER Régis 181 171 194 184 181 159 174 | 206 175 212 177 157 158 | 2329 | 13 (179,15
50 |BESSIERE Maryse
TOTAL SCRATCH 936 | 846 | 852 | 902 | 977 | 907 | 947 | 1074 897 | 964 | 895 | 937 | 888 | 12022 ] 65| 184,95
HANDICAP EQUIPE 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 | 1625
TOTAL HANDICAP 1061| 971 977 (1027(110211032({1072(1199|1022|1089(1020(1062]|1013( 13647
BONUS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 900
TOTAL HDP + BONUS| 1161 | 971 | 1077 | 1127 | 1202 | 1032 | 1172 | 1299 | 1122 | 1189 | 1120 | 1062 | 1013 | 14 547
CUMUL GENERAL | 1161 | 2132 | 3209 | 4336 | 5538 | 6570 | 7742 | 9041 (10163|11352( 1247213534 14547
TOTAL HDP ADVERSAIRE] 1012|1098 974 [1013[1025|1144]11043(1078| 974 | 994 | 949 [1090|1 109




Challenge Victor Descos SHDP 2023
CAISSARGUES 18 et 19 Février 2023
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Hdp PISTES| 7 4 13 16 10 5 14 3 11 9 8 15 12
18 [DOMINGUEZ MARTINEZ| 182 | 215 | 236 | 202 | 204 | 225 | 248 | 218 | 245 | 247 | 196 | 187 | 217 | 2822 | 13 217,08
21 |MARTEL Tristan 216 | 204 [ 203 [ 185 [ 178 [ 171 176 | 159 1492 | 8 [186,50
21 |GIMENO ALBERT Manel| 200 | 225 | 211 152 | 191 | 236 | 223 | 196 | 203 | 191 [ 218 [ 204 | 244 [ 2694 | 13 [207,23
8 |BASSO Jonathan 214 | 246 | 187 [ 165 [ 197 [ 191 196 | 205 | 232 | 212 | 166 | 245 | 205 | 2661 | 13 204,69
14 |BENET Nicolas 183 | 232 | 224 | 268 | 167 | 204 | 254 | 187 | 192 | 215 | 230 | 197 | 197 | 2750 | 13 (211,54
23 |FABBRO Arthur 226 | 197 | 202 | 175 | 162 962 5 1192,40
TOTAL SCRATCH 995 | 11221061 | 972 | 937 [1027 1097 965 [1098|1062(1012|1008|1025(13381] 65 |205,86
HANDICAP EQUIPE 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 84 84 84 84 84 1076
TOTAL HANDICAP 1077112041143 |1054|1019|1109|1179|1047|1182|1146|1096|1092|1109| 14457
BONUS 100 | 100 | 100 100 | 100 100 100 | 100 | 100 900
TOTAL HDP + BONUS| 1077 | 1304 | 1243 | 1154 | 1019 | 1209 | 1279 | 1047 | 1282 | 1146 | 1196 | 1192 | 1209 | 15 357
CUMUL GENERAL | 1077 | 2381 | 3624 | 4778 | 5797 | 7006 | 8285 | 9332 (10614 11760(12956| 14148 | 15357
TOTAL HDP ADVERSAIRE]| 1090|1023 | 1087 923 |1062(1051|1032]1085(1090|1163| 944 |1086]1013




Challenge Victor Descos SHDP 2023
CAISSARGUES 18 et 19 Février 2023
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Hdp PISTES| 8 13 4 10 16 12 3 6 9 7 15 5 14
21 |DI MARTINO Nathalie 214 | 203 | 187 [ 208 [ 185 | 234 | 167 | 214 | 238 | 225 [ 188 | 146 [ 193 | 2602 | 13 [200,15
31 |BAQUE Catherine 178 159 | 160 151 149 | 125 922 6 | 153,67
28 |SOULA Dominique 201 | 156 | 189 | 184 | 184 [ 177 | 176 | 190 | 182 | 150 [ 200 | 193 | 160 | 2342 | 13 [180,15
29 |PERRAIS Martine 168 | 182 169 | 169 | 171 | 223 | 166 | 168 | 169 161 [ 1746 | 10 [ 174,60
24 |GRAU Mireille 196 | 192 [ 213 | 238 | 190 | 216 [ 145 [ 169 [ 193 | 166 [ 221 142 | 154 | 2435 | 13 | 187,31
31 |BENEZETH Henriette 167 | 175 164 | 168 | 201 153 154 | 166 [ 191 155 | 1694 | 10 [ 169,40
TOTAL SCRATCH 957 | 900 [ 923 | 959 | 892 | 966 | 912 | 892 | 932 | 864 | 924 | 797 | 823 | 11741] 65 [ 180,63

HANDICAP EQUIPE 133 | 133 | 135 | 133 | 133 | 133 | 133 | 133 | 133 | 133 | 135 | 135 | 133 | 173§

TOTAL HANDICAP 1090{1033]1058(1092]1025(1099[1045]1025(1065| 997 | 1059 932 | 956 | 13476

BONUS 100 100 100 | 100 400

TOTAL HDP + BONUS| 1190 | 1033 | 1158 | 1092 | 1025 | 1199 | 1145 | 1025 | 1065 [ 997 | 1059 | 932 | 956 | 13 876

CUMUL GENERAL | 1190 | 2223 | 3381 | 4473 | 5498 | 6697 | 7842 | 8867 | 9932 (1092911988 (12920( 13876

TOTAL HDP ADVERSAIRE| 1077|1134 960 | 1131|1102|1007|1031|1118|1087|1082]|1098|1031]|1027




Challenge Victor Descos SHDP 2023
CAISSARGUES 18 et 19 Février 2023
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Hdp PISTES| 9 5 3 8 12 10 6 15 7 13 11 16 4
26 |KAWA Loic 178 | 179 | 120 | 190 | 173 158 | 211 154 | 176 | 176 | 164 | 190 | 161 | 2230 | 13 (171,54
25 |PARIS Emilie 189 | 150 | 197 | 191 | 202 | 146 | 187 | 222 | 144 | 194 | 189 | 201 | 202 | 2414 | 13 [ 185,69
39 [PERRIER Alexis 131 170 | 160 [ 123 | 113 | 171 136 | 188 [ 169 | 193 | 133 | 176 | 133 | 1996 | 13 | 153,54
19 |DUTOIT Rémy 185 | 169 | 184 | 190 | 195 | 182 | 198 | 171 180 | 186 | 171 | 202 | 168 [ 2381 | 13 | 183,15
25 |FOGOLA Denis 191 185 | 165 | 193 | 157 | 166 | 155 | 209 | 160 | 195 | 173 | 183 | 161 | 2293 | 13 |176,38
TOTAL SCRATCH 874 | 853 | 826 | 887 | 840 | 823 | 887 | 944 | 829 | 944 | 830 | 952 | 825 | 11314] 65 174,06

HANDICAP EQUIPE 134 | 134 | 134 | 134 | 134 | 134 | 134 | 134 | 134 | 134 | 134 | 134 | 134 | 1742

TOTAL HANDICAP 1008| 987 | 960 (1021 ]| 974 | 957 [1021|1078| 963 |1078| 964 [1086| 959 | 11314

BONUS 100 100 100 300

TOTAL HDP + BONUS| 1108 [ 987 | 960 | 1021 | 974 | 957 | 1121 | 1078 | 963 [ 1178 | 964 | 1086 | 959 | 13 356

CUMUL GENERAL | 1108 | 2095 | 3055 | 4076 | 5050 | 6007 | 7128 | 8206 | 9169 [10347(11311|12397( 13356

TOTAL HDP ADVERSAIRE| 991 | 113210581022 1037|1008| 980 | 1199(1048| 904 | 1098|1092]| 1000




Challenge Victor Descos SHDP 2023
CAISSARGUES 18 et 19 Février 2023
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Hdp PISTES| 10 3 5 11 7 14 4 8 16 6 9 12 15
20 |CATALDO William 175 | 168 | 160 173 | 149 141 | 138 1104 | 7 [157,71
21 |CVETKOVIC-LAMBERT F 235 1 199 | 181 | 166 | 201 | 152 | 199 | 242 | 225 | 187 | 1987 | 10 ]198,70
24 |DANGBETO Hippolyte 169 | 215 | 182 | 210 | 172 | 211 | 192 189 | 182 | 146 | 199 | 214 | 2281 | 12 190,08
18 [PROVENSAL Philippe 147 | 214 | 192 | 190 | 202 | 246 | 185 | 179 | 171 | 162 | 188 | 211 [ 188 | 2475 | 13 (190,38
17 |KERLERO DEROSBO E| 215 | 175 | 221 | 177 | 171 | 269 | 215 | 197 | 248 | 188 [ 166 183 | 2425 | 12 (202,08
24 |MARTIN-PONSODA Louff 182 | 148 | 182 | 182 | 192 | 133 214 | 179 | 148 190 | 172 | 1922 [ 11 |174,73
TOTAL SCRATCH 888 | 920 | 937 | 994 | 936 [1040| 931 | 940 | 939 [ 879 | 883 | 963 | 944 | 12194 65 | 187,60
HANDICAP EQUIPE 103 | 103 | 103 | 104 | 104 | 104 | 100 | 100 | 104 | 104 | 100 | 107 | 104 | 1340
TOTAL HANDICAP 991 | 1023 | 1040 | 1098 | 1040 | 1144 | 1031 | 1040 | 1043 | 983 | 983 | 1070 | 1048 | 13 534
BONUS 100 100 | 100 100 | 100 | 500
TOTAL HDP + BONUS| 991 | 1023 | 1140 | 1098 | 1140 | 1244 | 1031 | 1040 | 1043 | 983 | 983 | 1170 | 1148 | 14 034
CUMUL GENERAL | 991 | 2014 | 3154 | 4252 | 5392 | 6636 | 7667 | 8707 | 9750 [10733|11716| 12886 | 14034
TOTAL HDP ADVERSAIRE| 1008|1204 | 1013]1117[1024[1032]1045[1133[1052]1097[1054|1005]|1001




Challenge Victor Descos SHDP 2023
CAISSARGUES 18 et 19 Février 2023
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Hdp PISTES| 11 15 6 9 4 7 5 12 13 10 3 14 8
12 |TRITZ Lucas 199 151 194 | 212 | 204 | 227 170 | 206 157 | 257 189 | 224 162 | 2552 | 13 196,31
18 |ASSIE Cyril 168 158 | 212 197 | 227 191 200 172 134 215 | 1874 | 10 |187,40
27 |JEAN Patrick 161 182 190 180 179 | 202 182 1276 | 7 182,29
19 |VIDOT Jonathan 204 | 233 143 | 213 183 | 212 181 192 | 205 | 232 182 152 2332 | 12 1194,33
15 |ROUILLE Sébastien 201 | 238 | 183 193 190 | 186 | 158 | 193 185 195 | 211 173 190 | 2496 | 13 192,00
36 |JEAN Chantal 188 188 1 |188,00
7 |ANDRE Philippe 245 188 178 248 [ 202 | 258 | 1319 | 6 (219,83
TOTAL SCRATCH 933 [ 962 | 922 | 1060 992 | 994 | 889 [ 942 | 883 | 1054 993 | 987 | 101312624 ] 65 | 194,22
HANDICAP EQUIPE 91 91 91 71 71 71 91 91 91 109 60 60 59 1047
TOTAL HANDICAP 1024 | 1053 | 1013 | 1131 | 1063 | 1065 | 980 | 1033 | 974 | 1163 | 1053 | 1047 | 1072 [ 13 671
BONUS 100 100 100 100 400
TOTAL HDP + BONUS| 1024 | 1153 | 1013 | 1231 | 1063 | 1065 | 980 | 1033 | 974 | 1263 | 1053 | 1147 | 1072 | 14 071
CUMUL GENERAL | 1024 | 2177 | 3190 | 4421 | 5484 | 6549 | 7529 | 8562 | 9536 |10799|11852|12999|14071
TOTAL HDP ADVERSAIRE] 1063103311040 [1092]|1069]|1084(1021|[1035]11022|1146[1056|1046(1 120




Challenge Victor Descos SHDP 2023
CAISSARGUES 18 et 19 Février 2023

L (75}
O L (&) 75}
Szl |8 |2 |Z2|z|2|>|4a|& =) = | 8| =
o) o o < o 2 = =] () = = Qo P = 3 Z
10-LES o S 0 ] 2 o Q 3 u 3 7 i = s 2| z
; T o 124 v 4 = o o0 x
EGYPTIENS z | fle|s|H|S |48 |s|5|°|=2|81| =2 |g] ¢
. ~ m o o o = =l o0 (& o o - ) =
> o - (8 [77) = < ™ o 8 o 3 o =
<C ~ o0 0 ) I > ; N A = o
& = | ° |~ S = | ° z
o o
Hdp PISTES| 12 6 16 13 9 4 8 5 15 11 14 3 10
9 |DUCLOS Kylian 266 | 207 | 204 | 256 | 189 | 235 | 214 | 179 | 175 | 178 | 243 | 237 | 228 | 2811 | 13 |216,23
10 |BESSI Nicolas 190 | 202 [ 255 | 235 | 257 | 214 | 198 | 252 | 190 | 259 | 224 | 225 | 138 | 2839 | 13 [218,38
6 [GAAL Alex 164 | 256 | 218 | 236 | 214 | 187 | 220 | 208 | 212 | 228 | 163 147 | 202 [ 2655 [ 13 {204,23
12 |BURG Ludovic 209 | 203 197 | 206 [ 175 | 164 | 185 | 188 | 236 | 231 | 223 192 | 171 | 2580 | 13 | 198,46
6 |[BOULANGER Cédric 191 | 221 | 200 | 218 | 184 | 213 183 | 248 | 196 | 259 | 178 | 222 | 210 | 2723 | 13 |209,46
TOTAL SCRATCH 1020{1089(1074(1151[1019({1013[{1000({1075[1009(1155(1031(1023( 949 [13608] 65 [209,35
HANDICAP EQUIPE 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 559
TOTAL HANDICAP 1063 | 1132 | 1117 | 1194 | 1062 | 1056 | 1043 | 1118 | 1052 | 1198 | 1074 | 1066 | 992 | 14 167
BONUS 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 1000
TOTAL HDP + BONUS| 1163 | 1232 | 1217 | 1294 | 1162 | 1156 | 1043 | 1218 | 1152 | 1298 | 1174 | 1066 | 992 | 15167
CUMUL GENERAL | 1163 | 2395 | 3612 | 4906 | 6068 | 7224 | 8267 | 9485 [10637|11935]|13109| 14175| 15167
TOTAL HDP ADVERSAIRE] 1024 | 987 | 984 [1007|1019]1012(1072]11025[1043 (1073 987 [ 1092|1055




Challenge Victor Descos SHDP 2023
CAISSARGUES 18 et 19 Février 2023
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Hdp PISTES| 13 8 15 12 14 16 10 11 5 4 7 6 3
18 |ALCAMO Jean-Luc 157 124 211 176 170 138 164 195 1335 [ 8 166,88
33 [LE GOURRIEREC Domin 151 141 136 166 159 147 157 141 178 141 1517 | 10 |1 151,70
23 |JOGUET Michel 162 202 183 199 157 210 169 173 181 189 1825 | 10 ]182,50
24 |LABARTHE Hugues 190 181 175 170 214 149 191 213 159 171 184 157 192 | 2346 | 13 (180,46
18 |REAULT Yannick 181 214 199 177 143 215 175 223 212 154 184 224 198 | 2499 | 13 (192,23
34 ([BRIEM-LE GOURRIEREC 159 243 143 165 194 147 197 193 170 181 147 1939 [ 11 1176,27
TOTAL SCRATCH 841 862 852 | 1000| 833 905 888 903 906 877 817 904 873 | 11461 65 |176,32
HANDICAP EQUIPE 116 116 132 117 117 132 132 132 132 117 127 127 127 | 1624
TOTAL HANDICAP 957 978 984 | 1117 | 950 | 1037 | 1020 | 1035 | 1038 | 994 944 | 1031 | 1000 | 13 085
BONUS 100 100 100 100 100 100 600
TOTAL HDP + BONUS| 957 978 984 | 1217 | 950 | 1137 | 1120 | 1135 | 1038 | 994 944 | 1131 | 1100 | 13 685
CUMUL GENERAL 957 | 1935 | 2919 | 4136 | 5086 | 6223 | 7343 | 8478 | 9516 | 1051011454 12585(13685
TOTAL HDP ADVERSAIRE| 971 [ 1041111710981 110411024( 972 | 1033110471089 (1096| 932 959




Challenge Victor Descos SHDP 2023
CAISSARGUES 18 et 19 Février 2023
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Hdp PISTES| 14 16 8 3 11 6 15 9 4 12 10 7 13
25 |RAYNAUD Noémie 169 160 190 186 159 163 195 | 209 198 157 186 179 165 | 2316 | 13 [178,15
28 [GUIBOUX Mikael 160 155 151 191 213 188 198 136 172 | 209 190 194 192 | 2349 | 13 (180,69
31 |MOULENAC Catherine 159 182 161 151 179 | 213 224 132 | 214 179 165 160 194 | 2313 | 13 (177,92
24 [KLINKE Mélanie 149 [ 235 195 219 173 180 | 201 145 170 198 | 202 | 213 146 | 2426 | 13 [186,62
21 |AUGUY Betty 205 172 | 211 137 184 178 | 223 193 289 | 201 182 | 245 201 | 2621 | 13 {201,62
26 |PUJOL Nicole
TOTAL SCRATCH 842 | 904 | 908 | 884 | 908 | 922 [1041| 815 [1043| 944 | 925 | 991 898 | 12 025] 65 [ 185,00
HANDICAP EQUIPE 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 | 1677
TOTAL HANDICAP 971 | 1033 | 1037 | 1013 | 1037 | 1051 | 1170 | 944 | 1172 | 1073 | 1054 | 1120 | 1027 | 13 702
BONUS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 700
TOTAL HDP + BONUS| 1071 | 1033 | 1037 | 1013 | 1137 | 1051 | 1270 | 944 | 1272 | 1073 | 1154 | 1220 | 1127 | 14 402
CUMUL GENERAL | 1071 | 2104 | 3141 | 4154 | 5291 | 6342 | 7612 | 8556 | 9828 | 10901 12055|13275]|14402
TOTAL HDP ADVERSAIRE] 957 [1053 (11091027 974 (110910171019 11041198 983 [1044| 956




CAISSARGUES 18 et 19 Février 2023

Challenge Victor Descos SHDP 2023
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Hdp PISTES| 15 14 11 5 8 3 13 10 6 16 12 9 7
9 |CAGNAT Sébastien 240 | 206 | 237 | 242 | 220 | 227 | 234 | 207 | 215 | 224 | 226 | 238 | 215 | 2931 | 13 |225,46
13 |[MONTAGNE Cyrille 205 | 241 194 | 190 [ 178 | 180 | 198 [ 178 216 | 186 | 203 | 2169 | 11 (197,18
7 |DE CUSSY Pierre 234 | 197 | 214 | 170 | 190 | 200 | 227 | 186 | 165 | 177 | 183 192 | 203 [ 2538 [ 13 [195,23
14 |SALUCCI Michel 223 | 214 | 213 | 228 | 188 [ 170 | 151 | 205 | 198 | 236 | 208 [ 194 | 236 | 2664 | 13 |1204,92
18 |BRUNET Louis 205 | 215 | 159 182 | 201 [ 200 1162 193,67
15 |MURESAN Vasile 217 | 190 | 177 | 164 205 [ 195 | 207 | 222 | 205 | 1782 198,00
16 |FIALON Hervé
TOTAL SCRATCH 110711073 10171047 966 | 954 | 974 | 958 | 984 | 1032|1040 1032|1062| 13246 65 203,78
HANDICAP EQUIPE 61 61 61 58 58 58 58 61 63 63 58 58 58 776
TOTAL HANDICAP 1168 | 1134 | 1078 | 1105 | 1024 | 1012 | 1032 | 1019 | 1047 | 1095 | 1098 | 1090 | 1120 | 14 022
BONUS 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 100 | 100 100 | 100 | 100 900
TOTAL HDP + BONUS| 1268 | 1234 | 1178 | 1205 | 1024 | 1012 | 1032 | 1119 | 1147 | 1095 | 1198 | 1190 | 1220 | 14 922
CUMUL GENERAL | 1268 | 2502 | 3680 | 4885 | 5909 | 6921 | 7953 | 9072 (10219 11314|12512(13702| 14922
TOTAL HDP ADVERSAIRE] 1060|1033 991 [1057[1040] 1056|1179 944 | 1038 1100| 964 | 1062|1072




Challenge Victor Descos SHDP 2023
CAISSARGUES 18 et 19 Février 2023
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Hdp PISTES| 16 11 14 7 6 15 12 13 10 5 4 8 9
10 |DELSOL Frédéric 187 | 200 | 231 | 187 | 216 | 246 | 212 | 224 | 193 | 199 | 236 | 256 | 237 | 2824 | 13 (217,23
10 [HELBERT Kévin 234 | 257 | 191 | 185 | 234 | 197 | 170 | 1468 | 7 [209,71
10 |BOLAND Pierrick 178 | 185 | 203 | 211 | 204 [ 160 1141 | 6 (190,17
MAURY ARNAL Alexand| 237 | 212 | 211 185 | 229 | 221 | 240 | 242 | 258 | 214 | 190 | 174 | 174 | 2787 | 13 | 214,38
6 |SANCHEZ Pierre Luc 191 | 227 | 190 | 176 | 188 [ 183 | 246 | 259 | 194 | 236 | 197 | 184 | 205 | 2676 | 13 [205,85
15 |ROUSSEL Emmanuel | 219 | 226 | 204 | 215 | 195 | 166 | 198 | 269 | 203 | 215 | 151 | 185 | 221 | 2667 | 13 |205,15
TOTAL SCRATCH 10121 1050(1039]| 974 | 1032| 976 | 1130(1251|1039(1049(1008| 996 [1007| 13563 65 |208,66
HANDICAP EQUIPE 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 624
TOTAL HANDICAP 1060 | 1098 | 1087 | 1022 | 1080 | 1024 | 1178 | 1299 | 1087 | 1097 | 1056 | 1044 | 1055 | 14 187
BONUS 100 100 [ 100 100 [ 100 | 100 [ 100 | 100 100 900
TOTAL HDP + BONUS| 1060 | 1198 | 1087 | 1122 | 1180 | 1024 | 1278 | 1399 | 1187 | 1197 | 1156 | 1044 | 1155 | 15 087
CUMUL GENERAL | 1060 | 2258 | 3345 | 4467 | 5647 | 6671 | 7949 | 9348 [10535]|11732|12888|13932| 15087
TOTAL HDP ADVERSAIRE| 1168 | 971 | 1143(1021[1004| 1037 957 | 1110/1065| 983 | 1053 [1120| 992




